Bulletin 47085
PVWJ Open Loop Pumps
Table of Contents
Performance Assurance	 page 3
Features and Benefits	 4
Specifications	 5-6
Dimensions and Weights	 7-8
Pressure Pick-ups	 9

		  S	 =	 PG-11 w/o Lite
		  L	 =	 PG-11 w/Lite
How to order
13d	=	CONtrol modifier
		  /F	 =	Fixed Load Sense 170 PSI
		  /J	 =	Adjustable Load Sense 100-220 PSI
		  /K	 =	Adjustable Load Sense 225-350 PSI
		  Blank = None
14	 =	stroke limiter option
		  NN	=	None
		  SN	=	Adjustable Max. Volume Stop
		  SA	 =	Adjustable Min. Volume Stop
		  SB	 =	Adjustable Min. & Max.
				    Volume Stops
15	 =	Auxiliary Adaptors
		  (required for all thru-shaft units,
		  leave blank for all rear & side
		  ported units.
		  CP	=	Cover Plate
		  AN	=	SAE A Adaptor & Coupling
		  BN	=	SAE B Adaptor & Coupling
		  CN	=	SAE C Adaptor & Coupling
		  NN	=	No Adaptor or Coupling
16	 =	GEAR PUMPS
		  Blank = None
		  05	 =	0.488 cipr
		  07	 =	0.672 cipr
		  10	 =	0.976 cipr
		  14	 =	1.403 cipr
		  20	 =	2.015 cipr
17	 =	special pump modIFIER
		  XXX	 =	 Special Pump Modifier
				    (Factory Assigned)
		  	Blank = Standard Unit
	 Valve Plate Table (X = Available)
	 	 SA	 GA	 DA	 SF	 DF	 DR	 TA
	 -011	 X	 X	 X	 	 	 	 X
	 -014	 X	 X	 X	 	 	 	 X
	 -022	 X	 X	 X	 	 	 	 X
	 -025	 X	 	 	 	 X	 X
	 -034	 X	 	 	 	 X	 X
	 -046	 X	 	 	 	 X	 X
	 -064	 	  	 	 X	 X	 X
	 -076	 X*	 	 	 	 X	 X
	 -098	 X*	 	 	 	 X	 X
	 -130	 X*	 	 	 	 X	 X
* = SAE Flange on inlet, SAE Straight Thread Port
	    on Outlet
	 Shaft Table
	 Shaft Code	 PVWJ-011/	 PVWJ-025/	 PVWJ-064/-076/
	 	 -014/-022	 -034/-046	 -098/-130
	 Y	 .75” Keyed	 .875” Keyed	 1.25” Keyed
	 B	 .875” Keyed	 1.00” Keyed	 —
	 S	 SAE A Spline	 SAE B Spline	 SAE C Spline
	 C	 SAE B Spline	 SAE B-B Spline	 —
	    D**	 SAE A Spline	 SAE B Spline	 SAE C Spline
** D shafts are “industrial” versions of S shafts
Notes
23